
150106

Project Name: Fairfax Wastewater Treatment Systems Improvements
Subcontractor: Town of Fairfax
County: Osage
Project Description: Improvement to Wastewater Treatment Plant
Project Budget: \$45,000
Other Project Funds: \$5,000
REAP Funding: \$40,000
Senate District: Fields (10) **House District:** Roberts (36)

150107

Project Name: Stone Bluff VFD Fire Hydrants
Subcontractor: Wagoner County BOCC
County: Wagoner
Project Description: Addition of new fire hydrants in the Stone Bluff Service Area
Project Budget: \$19,963
Other Project Funds: \$3,300
REAP Funding: \$16,663
Senate Districts: David (18) **House District:** Shoemaker (16)

150108

Project Name: Oilton Fire Department Building Addition
Subcontractor: City of Oilton
County: Creek
Project Description: Funding for addition to their fire department to house vehicles
Project Budget: \$25,920
Other Project Funds: N/A
REAP Funding: \$25,920
Senate District: Bingman (12) **House District:** Casey (35)

Transportation

150201

Project Name: Hominy Resurfacing Ambulance Road
Subcontractor: City of Hominy
County: Osage
Project Description: Resurfacing road leading from EMS Building
Project Budget: \$49,282
Other Funds: \$ 9,282
REAP Funding: \$40,000
Senate District: Fields (10) **House District:** Roberts (36)

150202

Project Name: Bristow Sidewalk Construction
Subcontractor: City of Bristow
County: Creek
Project Description: Construction of Sidewalks in their downtown
Project Budget: \$81,270
Other Project Funds: \$41,270
REAP Funding Amount: \$40,000
Senate District: Bingman (12) **House District:** (29) Leewright

150203

Project Name: Tulsa County (District 2) Industrial Park Roadway Improvements
Subcontractor: Tulsa County BOCC
County: Tulsa
Project Description: Improvements to Industrial Park in West Tulsa
Project Budget: \$85,000
Other Project Funds: \$40,000
REAP Funding Amount: \$45,000
Senate District: Newberry (37) **House District:** Mulready (68)

150204

Project Name: Rogers County (District 3) Construct Gordon Road Acceleration Lane
Subcontractor: Rogers County
County: Rogers
Project Description: Construction of New Gordon Road Acceleration lane onto SH 266
Project Budget: \$114,842
Other Project Funds: \$59,200
REAP Funding Amount: \$55,642
Senate District: Quinn (2) **House District:** Lepak (9)

150205

Project Name: Porter Street Resurfacing
Subcontractor: Town of Porter
County: Wagoner
Project Description: Resurfacing of Bellaire Avenue and other portions of downtown
Project Budget: \$82,816
Other Project Funds: \$22,816
REAP Funding Amount: \$35,032 (Partial Funding)
Senate District: David (18) **House District:** Rousselot (12)

CDBG REAP

150301

Project Name: Fairfax Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements
Subcontractor: Town of Fairfax
County: Osage
Project Description: Improvement to their Wastewater Treatment System to comply with ODEQ Consent Order
Project Budget: \$298,196
Other Project Funds: \$169,098
REAP Funding: \$129,098
Senate District: Fields (10) **House Districts:** Roberts (36)

2015 REAP Community Development

#	Sponsor	Applicant	Project	Need Pts	Pop Pts	Cost/Cap	Fiscal Cap.	Local Effort Pts	Impact Pts	Regional Obj.	Readiness	Resubmit	Previous App	Project Cost	Grant Request	Grant Request	Total Points	Cumulative Request	\$
1	Chelsea	Chelsea	New Water Lines	15	5	15	2	8	10	4	3	0	3	\$ 41,092	\$ 19,800	5	70	\$ 19,800	\$ 153,375
2	Creek County	Olive VFD	Storm Siren & Equipment	7	10	12	5	3	8	2	5	5	5	\$ 19,917	\$ 18,917	5	67	\$ 38,717	\$ 134,458
3	Haskell	Haskell	New Sewer Line	12	5	15	2	5	5	4	3	5	5	\$ 26,027	\$ 20,000	5	66	\$ 58,717	\$ 114,458
4	Osage County	Barnsdall Rural FD	Fire Hoses	15	5	15	3	5	5	2	5	0	5	\$ 11,875	\$ 11,875	5	65	\$ 70,592	\$ 102,583
5	Osage County	Black Dog VFD	Interior Finishing of Fire Dept	11	10	9	5	3	5	2	5	5	5	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	5	65	\$ 90,592	\$ 82,583
6	Fairfax	Fairfax	Wastewater Treatment System Improvements	20	10	9	3	4	10	4	3	0	1	\$ 45,000	\$ 40,000	1	65	\$ 130,592	\$ 42,583
7	Wagoner County	Stone Bluff Fire Dept.	Fire Hydrants	7	10	9	4	7	5	4	3	5	5	\$ 19,963	\$ 16,663	5	64	\$ 147,255	\$ 25,920
8	Oilton	Oilton	Fire Building Addition	20	10	12	1	5	5	4	3	0	1	\$ 25,920	\$ 25,920	3	64	\$ 173,175	\$ -
9	Slick	Slick	Storm Siren	20	10	3	3	3	8	4	5	0	5	\$ 29,000	\$ 29,000	3	64	\$ 202,175	\$ (29,000)
10	Hominy	Hominy	Water Feasibility Study	20	5	15	3	4	5	4	5	0	1	\$ 32,000	\$ 32,000	1	63	\$ 234,175	\$ (61,000)
11	Kellyville	Kellyville	2 Generators for Town Hall/Fire Station	16	10	15	2	4	5	2	5	0	3	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	1	63	\$ 274,175	\$ (101,000)
13	Creek County	Freedom Hill FD	Interior Finishing of Fire Dept	7	5	15	2	6	5	2	5	5	5	\$ 42,088	\$ 19,800	5	62	\$ 293,975	\$ (120,800)
14	Burbank	Burbank	Storm Siren	20	10	3	5	1	8	4	5	0	3	\$ 28,718	\$ 28,718	3	62	\$ 322,693	\$ (149,518)
15	Osage County	RWD #21	Water System Improvements	15	10	6	3	8	5	2	1	5	5	\$ 82,940	\$ 35,000	1	61	\$ 357,693	\$ (184,518)
16	Inola	Inola	Bunker Gear and SCBA's	11	5	15	1	5	5	2	5	5	3	\$ 40,000	\$ 30,000	3	60	\$ 387,693	\$ (214,518)
17	Kiefer	Kiefer	Purchase of Generator for Town Hall	11	10	12	4	5	5	2	5	0	5	\$ 36,850	\$ 36,850	1	60	\$ 424,543	\$ (251,368)
18	Porter	Porter	Waterline Replacement	20	10	1	2	10	5	2	1	5	3	\$ 50,000	\$ 40,000	1	60	\$ 464,543	\$ (291,368)
19	Barnsdall	Barnsdall	Engineering for Wastewater	15	10	9	2	6	10	2	3	0	1	\$ 72,000	\$ 40,000	1	59	\$ 504,543	\$ (331,368)
20	Creek County	Slick VFD	Fire Equipment	15	10	9	5	1	5	2	5	0	5	\$ 31,250	\$ 31,250	1	58	\$ 535,793	\$ (362,618)
21	Depew	Depew	New Sewer Lines	20	10	1	4	5	10	4	1	0	1	\$ 50,000	\$ 40,000	1	57	\$ 575,793	\$ (402,618)
22	Avant	Avant	City Barn and Fire Building	15	10	3	5	3	5	4	3	5	1	\$ 46,300	\$ 40,000	1	55	\$ 615,793	\$ (442,618)
23	Shidler	Shidler	Wastewater Engineering	15	10	6	2	1	10	4	3	0	3	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	1	55	\$ 655,793	\$ (482,618)
24	Sperry	Sperry	Force Main Improvements	10	10	9	3	6	5	4	3	0	3	\$ 85,999	\$ 40,000	1	54	\$ 695,793	\$ (522,618)
25	Osage County	Pershing	High Pressure Water Pumps	7	10	9	3	5	2	2	5	0	5	\$ 7,800	\$ 7,800	5	53	\$ 703,593	\$ (530,418)
26	Tulsa County	WID #3	Water System Improvements	20	5	3	1	3	5	2	3	5	5	\$ 42,947	\$ 36,978	1	53	\$ 740,571	\$ (567,396)
27	Pawhuska	Pawhuska	Ambulance	7	5	15	1	3	8	2	5	5	1	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	1	53	\$ 780,571	\$ (607,396)
28	Pruie	Pruie	Engineering for Wastewater System Improvement	12	10	6	5	3	5	2	5	0	3	\$ 33,000	\$ 33,000	1	52	\$ 813,571	\$ (640,396)
29	Bristow	Bristow	Waterline Replacement (Lead)	20	5	1	1	10	8	2	3	0	1	\$ 129,486	\$ 40,000	1	52	\$ 853,571	\$ (680,396)
30	Wynona	Wynona	Waterlines	15	10	3	4	5	5	4	1	0	1	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	1	49	\$ 893,571	\$ (720,396)

\$ 1,210,171 \$ 893,571

2015 REAP Transportation

#	Applicant	Project Description	Need Pts	Pop Pts	Cost/Capita Pts	Fiscal Capacity Pts	Local Effort Pts	Impact Pts	Regional Obj. Pts	Readiness Pts	Resubmit Pts	Previous App Pts	Project Cost	Grant Request	Grant Request Pts	Total Points	Cumulative Request	\$215,674
1	Hornby	Resurfacing Ambulance Road	20	5	15	3	3	10	2	5	0	1	\$ 49,282	\$ 40,000	3	67	\$ 40,000	\$175,674
2	Brislow	Sidewalks Construction	10	5	15	1	10	15	4	3	0	1	\$ 81,270	\$ 40,000	3	67	\$ 80,000	\$135,674
3	Tulsa County (District 2)	Industrial Park Roadway Improvements	7	10	9	1	6	15	6	3	0	5	\$ 85,000	\$ 45,000	1	63	\$ 125,000	\$90,674
4	Rogers County (District 3)	Construct Gordon Road Acceleration Lane	6	10	6	2	10	15	2	1	5	5	\$ 114,842	\$ 55,642	1	63	\$ 180,642	\$35,032
5	Porter*	Street Resurfacing (Bellaire)	12	10	3	2	7	15	4	3	0	3	\$ 82,816	\$ 60,000	1	60	\$ 240,642	(\$24,968)
6	Avant	Street Resurfacing (2nd Street)	20	10	3	5	4	5	2	1	5	3	\$ 75,325	\$ 50,000	1	59	\$ 290,642	(\$74,968)
7	Wagoner County (District 3)	191st Street South Resurfacing	15	10	1	4	6	10	2	5	0	5	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000	1	59	\$ 350,642	(\$134,968)
8	Haskell	Sidewalk Construction	12	5	9	2	7	5	2	3	5	5	\$ 38,700	\$ 30,000	3	58	\$ 380,642	(\$164,968)
9	Collinsville	Drainage Center to Spring and 11th to 12th	11	5	1	2	8	15	4	3	5	3	\$ 146,142	\$ 60,000	1	58	\$ 440,642	(\$224,968)
10	Burbank	Street Resurfacing (1st and 7th)	20	10	1	5	2	5	4	1	5	3	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000	1	57	\$ 500,642	(\$284,968)
11	Depew	Main Street Sidewalks	20	10	3	4	5	5	2	1	5	1	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000	1	57	\$ 560,642	(\$344,968)
12	Mounds	Resurfacing Various City Streets	15	10	6	3	5	10	2	3	0	1	\$ 82,000	\$ 60,000	1	56	\$ 620,642	(\$404,968)
13	Tulsa Co. (District 1)	136th Street North	7	5	9	1	3	15	6	3	0	5	\$ 76,125	\$ 60,000	1	55	\$ 680,642	(\$464,968)
14	Sperry	Street Resurfacing (Aloke)	11	10	1	3	4	5	4	3	5	3	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	5	54	\$ 700,642	(\$484,968)
15	Inola	Street Signs	11	5	12	1	6	5	2	5	0	3	\$ 31,640	\$ 27,940	3	53	\$ 728,582	(\$512,908)
													\$ 1,063,142	\$ 728,582				

* Partial funding \$35,032

